

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON

Academic Senate

ASD 24-129

Date: December 12, 2024

Resolution on CSU Board of Trustees Position

Whereas: The CSU Board of Trustees has a position for a faculty trustee; and

Whereas: The process for selecting this trustee is governed by California Education Code Section

66602.c.1, California Government Codes 241 and 1020, and additional criteria specified by

the Academic Senate of the California State University (ASCSU) in AS-3713-24; and

Whereas: These processes require that the Chair of the CSUF Academic Senate submit all campus

candidate applications to the ASCSU by February 3, 2025; and

Whereas: AS-3713-24 specifies that "each campus senate shall develop procedures for selecting

eligible candidates;" and

Whereas: AS 3713-24 specifies that "the procedures shall allow for nominations by petition" and that

"each such nomination shall require the signed concurrence of at least 10% of the full-time

teaching faculty or 50 such faculty members, whichever is less;" therefore, be it

Resolved: That the Chair of the CSUF Academic Senate shall solicit self-nominations for the CSU

faculty trustee position by email to all faculty; and be it further

Resolved: That the Academic Senate shall provide a link to a petition for those who self-nominate;

and be it finally

Resolved: That any candidates receiving 50 faculty signatures (verified by the process used to verify

other Academic Senate petitions) will be forwarded by the Chair to the ASCSU for

consideration.